Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 480 233 2020-21 326 2022-23 510 365 280000(Two lakh
Eighty thousand)

35

2020-21 480 169 2021-22 363 2023-24 387 239 280000(Two Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

25

2021-22 480 255 2022-23 241 2024-25 424 279 360000(three lakh sixty
thousand)

30

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 357865 (three lakh fifty seven thousand eight hundred sixty
five)

362638 (three lakh sixty two thousand six hundred thirty eight ) 305063 (three lakhs five thousand and sixty three)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 6638544 (sixty six lakh thirty eight thousand five hundred forty
four  )

5618045 (fifty six lakh eighteen thousand and forty five ) 1963259 (Nineteen lakhs sixty three thousand two hundred fifty
nine )

Engineering Workshops 184302 (one lakh eighty four thousand three hundred and two) 39604 (thirty nine thousand six hundred four) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

286783 (two lakhs eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty
three )

6230027 (Sixty Two Lakh Thirty Thousand Twenty Seven) 1432519 (Fourteen Lakhs thirty two thousand five hundred
nineteen )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 91145246 (nine Crore eleven lakh forty five thousand two
hundred forty six )

80049094 (Eight Crore Forty Nine Thousand Ninety Four ) 75953954 (seven crores fifty nne lakhs fifty three thousand
nine hundred fifty four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

13863475 (one crore thirty eight lakh sixty three lakh four
hundred seventy five)

9252528 (Ninety Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred
Twenty Eight )

8435437 (Eighty four lakhs thirty five thousand four hundred
thirty seven )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 164779 (one lakh sixty four thousand seven hundred seventy
nine)

0 (zero) 0 (zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 2 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

[...]

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 13610 0 0

Amount Received in Words thirteen thousand six hundred ten only Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for